

CITY OF SOMERVILLE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02143 (617) 625-6600

2015 MAR 17 P 2: 14

Application to Renew Drain Layer License

GALLUP LANDSCAPE COMPANY INC PO BOX 401033 **CAMBRIDGE MA 02140**

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

License #: BL 15-000661

File #:

15-544

Fee:

250

Review and update the information below. If you have workers compensation insurance, attach proof showing the insurer and policy number. Then sign the Acknowledgment and return this form with your fee to the City Clerk's Office.

INFORMATION ON FILE:	CHANGES: (Note below or explain on a separate sheet)
Business/DBA Name: GALLUP LANDSCAPE COMPANY INC Business Location: 0 OUT OF AREA Business Phone: 617-547-3127	
License Holder: GALLUP LANDSCAPE COMPANY INC PO BOX 401033 CAMBRIDGE MA 02140	
Mailing Address: GALLUP LANDSCAPE COMPANY INC PO BOX 401033 CAMBRIDGE MA 02140	
Business Type: Corporation DANA GALLUP DANA GALLUP CLARE GALLUP	
FID: 042701722	•
Emergency Contact: DANA GALLUP Phone: 617-908-4590	

Conditions: (to change any conditions, submit a new application. Contact the City Clerk's Office for more information) As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering. Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By accepting these conditions, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual.

I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true:

-All information shown above is true and accurate.

-Any changes above are subject to the approval of the BOARD OF ALDERMEN.
-I have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required by law for this business.
Signature: Manu 1. Selly Date: MAR 17, 7015
Printed Name: DANA T. GALLUP Phone: 6/7-547-3/27
Core 617- 908-4590

CITY OF SOMERVILLE

SOMERVILLE • MASSACHUSETTS 02145 DPW - Engineering Department 1 franey road ~ 1st Floor

PHONE: 617-625-6600 • FAX: 617-625-4454

January 2015

Dear Licensed Drainlayers,

As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW – Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering.

Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By signing below, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual. Permits will not be issued until this letter has been signed and returned to the DPW – Engineering Department.

The Engineering Department welcomes the opportunity to work with you and your company in 2015. Please feel free to contact this office if there are any questions.

Signed,

Somerville DPW - Engineering Department

I hereby certify that I am familiar with the rules and regulations set forth in the City of Somerville Permit Manual and I further attest that I will work in conformance with said rules and regulations.

Name: DAMA T. GACLUP	Date: MAR 17, 2015
Signature: Karul I. Welly	Title: PRAS
Company: GALLUP LAMOS CAPE	Co. Tric

Western Surety Company

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in for	rce Bond No. 24927124 briefly
described as DRAINLAYER CITY OF SOMERVILLE	
for GALLUP LANDSCAPE COMPANY, INC.	
	, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ TEN THOUSAND AND NO/100	Dollars, for the term beginning
<u>March 28</u> , <u>2014</u> , and ending	March 28 , 2017 , subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond refe	erred to above.
This continuation is issued upon the express con	ndition that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereo	of shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.	
Dated this	, <u>2014</u> .
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY By Paul T. Brufat, Vice President

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:			
Name: GALLUP 1	ANDSCAPE	Co. Inc.	
Address: P.O. BOX	401033		
City: CAMBRIDGE	State: MA	Zip: O2/40 Phone #:	617-547-3127
I am an employer with (full and/or part time). I am a sole proprietor or partner employees. We are a corporation that has exemption per c152 s1(4), and We are a nonprofit organization volunteers and have no employed.	ership and have no exercised our right of have no employees. n staffed by	Retail Restaurant/Bar/Eating E Office and/or Sales (real Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Health Care Other	estate, auto, etc.)
Workers' compensation insuran	ce information (if applica	ble):	
		ARTER INJUR.	ANCE CO
Address: 25 Mc-W	CHARDON	FTRACES	15 1165
City: BOSTON	State: MA	Zip: 02/14 - Phone #:	617-488-6500
Policy #: 100/0/189	600	Expiration	Date: 7/2/15
Applicant certification:			,
Failure to secure coverage as rec penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 WORK ORDER and a fine of \$ forwarded to the Office of Investig	and/or one years' impriso 3100.00 a day against me	nment as well as civil penalti I understand that a copy of	ies in the form of a STOr
I do hereby certify under the pains	and penalties of perjuty the		
Signature: Henry	1 Sterly	Date: /	npr 17, 2015
Print Name: DA NA	1. GALL	P	
Official use only. 1	Do not write in this area. T	To be completed by city or tow	on official.
City or Town:	Permit/License	#:	Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Other
Contact Person:	Pnone #:		Newscorts Courses and Newscort

(revised Jan. 2008)

ACORDO
MECHEL

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

8/29/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions in the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsements. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsements(s)

OT U	ne policy, certain policies may require	all elluoisei		CONTAC				
PRO	DUCER			NAME: PHONE			FAX (070)	154 1065
Fred C. Church, Inc.			(A/C, No, Ext): (9/8) 458-1865 (A/C No.:) (9/8) 454-1865					
	Wellman Street			E-MAIL ADDRES				
Lo	well, MA 01851			PRODU	CER OMER ID #:			
					INSURE	RS AFFORDING CO	OVERAGE	NAIC#
INSU	PED			INSUR	RA: Atlantic Char	ter Insurance Co	mpany VDAC	44326
	lup Landscaping Co., Inc.			INSUR	ER B:			
Oai	rup Landscaping Co., me.			INSUR				
	Box 401033			INSUR	-			
Cai	nbridge, MA 02140			INSURER E:				
				INSUR	EK F:			
	COVERAGES:	CER	TIFICATE NUMBER:				N NUMBER:	
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC	EQUIREMENT, PERTAIN, THE	TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T	CONTR	ACT OR OTHER DOCU CIES DESCRIBED HER	MENT WITH RESPECTION	CT TO WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS (In Thousands)
	GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	s
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR							\$
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$
			_				GENERAL AGGREGATE	s
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		4				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$
	POLICY PROJECT LOC							
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea Accident)	\$
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY	\$
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS							\$
	HIRED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
	NON-OWNDED AUTOS						(Ea Accident)	
								31 HISTORY
	/UMBRELLA OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS MADE						AGGREGATE	\$
	DEDUCTIBLE							\$
	RETENTION \$							\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND		WCV01185600	-	09/02/2014	09/02/2015	X STATUTORY OTHER	
A	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N	.,, []		144			EACH ACCIDENT	s 1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Mandatory in NH If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below	N/A	Policy Coverage State:	: MA			DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s 1,000,000
	,-,-						DISEASE - EACH EMPLOYEE	s 1,000,000
	OTHER							
2500	1. 1000-1100-1100-1	### ACORD 404	Additional Demoute Calendula if mass	enace is ea	unulmed)			
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (A	ttach ACORD 101,	Additional Remarks Schedule, if more	space is re	(quired)		×	
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER			CAI	VCELLATION			
City of Somerville DPW - E. gineering Dept. 1 Franey Road Somerville, MA 02145				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 12 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT. BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.				
	200 200 200 4			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
ACC	ACORD 25 (2009/09)			Hamali Hetm				



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/29/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRO	DUCER				CONTACT Jenni NAME:	fer Ahern, AAI			2000
Fred C. Church, Inc. 41 Wellman Street					PHONE 978 3227275 FAX (978) 454-1865 (A/C, No, Ext):				
Lowell, MA 01851 (800) 225-1865					E-MAIL jahem@fredcchurch.com				
(600) 225-1665				Г	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#
				i,		Insurance Compa			25623
INSU	RED					s Indemnity Comp	any		25658
	up Landscape Company, Inc.			T-	INSURER C:				
POI	3ox 401033			Г					
Can	bridge, MA 02140				INSURER D :				
					INSURER E :				
Ц_					INSURER F :		REVISION NUMBER:		
CO	VERAGES CEF HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	CIIFI	CATE	NUMBER: 31016	E DEEN ISSUED TO			HE DOL	ICV PERIOD
IN C	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLICIE CONTINUE THAT THE FOLICIE CRITIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUII PER	REMEI	NT, TERM OR CONDITION O THE INSURANCE AFFORDEL	OF ANY CONTRACT D BY THE POLICIE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR		ADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	·e	
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		s 1,000	1,000
	GENERAL LIABILITY			2			DAMAGE TO RENTED	1.000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					}	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				0/0/0014	0/0/0045	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
В				6802111C58	9/2/2014	9/2/2015	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000	
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000	,000
	X POLICY PRO- LOC							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			The state of the s			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000	,000
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
А	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS	ĺ		BA8015C701	9/2/2014	9/2/2015	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				4		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
1					2			\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,000	,000
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CUP2591Y29A	9/2/2014	9/2/2015	AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000	,000
	DED X RETENTION \$ 5,000			8				s	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION						WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	_					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	à.	
	5			i ii					
				A CORD 404 A Jalle I D C	- Ladula Managa angga i				
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (Attach /	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Sc	chedule, if more space is	s requirea)			1
									i
									ĺ
CEF	TIFICATE HOLDER			(CANCELLATION				
	Somerville Engineering Dept	West of the server							
1 Fran	Engineering Dept ey Road						ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C. REOF, NOTICE WILL I		
Somerville, MA 02145					ACCORDANCE W				
				A	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
					Herman P Laturnau				
	1				17	ma	n, pormin	au	

Client # 2285 Mst #

Cert Holder # 42478

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.